11

1.2

1.3

14

15

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

111

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

25

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

College of Education, Ludhiana

Mandatory Disclosure Format as prescribed by NCTE

Details of the institution

Name of the Institution

Date of Establishment
Village

Complete Postal Address

Phone (with STD code)
Email

Website Address
Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution
(Boys/Girls/Co-Education)

Status of Institution
(Minority/Non-Minority)

Management:
Government owned

Govt. aided

Self-financed

University Department
Any other (please specify)
Details of the course:
Level of the Course

Name of the teacher
Education Course

Duration of the Course

Whether to be conducted
In face to face or
distance mode

G.H.G. Harparkash College of Education
for Women

March, 1955
Sidhwan Khurd

GHG Harparkash College of Education for
Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana-142024

01624-234941
ghgh_sidhwankhurd@yahoo.co.in
http://www.sidhwankhurdeducation.com
Chowkiman

Jagraon

Girls

Non-Minority

N.A.
Yes

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.

Post-Graduate

B.Ed. M.Ed, PG Diploma in Guidance &
Counseling

B.Ed- 2years, M.Ed- 2years, PG Diploma -1
year

Face to Face


mailto:ghgh_sidhwankhurd@yahoo.co.in

3.5

3.6

3.7

4.1

4.2

4.3

44

45

4.6

4.7

5.

Proposed Intake

Academic session from which the
Course will be conducted

Details of the Affiliating Body

Name
Address

Land

Whether copy of the Affidavit in the
prescribed Format has been displayed
on the website as required Under
Regulation 8 (9) of the

NCTE Regulations, 2014

Land Identification (Plot No)

Land Area in Sg. mt.

Whether the Title of the
land is on ownership basis

Title of the land is on lease
as per law

Duration of the lease

Land Use Certificate obtained
for Educational Institution

B.Ed-100, M.Ed-50, PG Diploma-40

Panjab University Chandigarh.
Sector-15, Panjab University, Chandigarh-
160014.

Yes
341/462

13835.66

Yes

No

Yes

Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed)

5.1 Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff :
(Date of birth, Qualification, Professional
Qualification and other relevant information)

http://www.sidhwankhurdeducation.com/page/teaching-staff

5.2 Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff: http://www.sidhwankhurdeducation.com/page/administrative-staff

6.

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.8.1.1

Building

Construction of building is complete
Building is yet to be constructed
Building is fire safety-proof
Building is disabled friendly

Common room for boys/girls available

Date of completion of Building
Covered Area in sg mt.

Number of classroom

Other Facilities

Yes
Completed
Yes
Yes

Girls

6818.39 sq.mt
07

Hostel, Parking, Washrooms, Library, Book
Bank, Seminar Hall, Multipurpose Hall, Gym
Canteen, Play grounds, College bus, Internet
Xerox, Tuck shop, Ramp, ICT Resource
Centre, Guidance & Counseling etc.



7. Library:

7.1 The Library has separate reference section/
Journals section and reading room

7.2 Number of books in library

7.3 Total number of educational
Journals/periodicals being subscribed

7.4 Number of encyclopedias available in the
library

7.5  Number of books available in reference
section of the library

7.6  Seating capacity of reading room of the library
8. Instructional Facilities

8.1 Detail of Laboratories available

8.2 Arrangement made for practice teaching

8.3 Number and Name of school(s) for practice

teaching

List of Schools:

9. Facilities for game and sports:
9.1 Own playground

9.2 Playground of another institute on
sharing basis

9.3 Gymnasium/multipurpose hall
94 Facilities for gymnasium

9.5 Facilities for athletics

9.6 Facilities for Indoor Games

9.7 Facilities for Outdoor Games

10. Other facilities available:
10.1  Canteen facilities available or not
10.2  Medical facilities available or not

10.3  Hostel facilities available or not

Yes

23088

61

290

500

107

Science Lab, Maths Lab, S.St. Lab, ICT Lab,
Language Lab, Psychology Lab, Fine Arts
Resource Centre etc.

Govt. and Private Schools are taken and
students go for practice for 4 months.

18

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes (Own Hospital)

Yes



