College of Education, Ludhiana

Mandatory Disclosure Format as prescribed by NCTE

1.	Details of the institution		
1.1	Name of the Institution	:	G.H.G. Harparkash College of Education for Women
1.2	Date of Establishment	:	March, 1955
1.3	Village	:	Sidhwan Khurd
1.4	Complete Postal Address	:	GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana-142024
1.5	Phone (with STD code)	:	01624-234941
1.6	Email	:	ghgh_sidhwankhurd@yahoo.co.in
1.7	Website Address	:	http://www.sidhwankhurdeducation.com
1.8	Nearest Railway Station	:	Chowkiman
1.9	Nearest Town	:	Jagraon
1.10	Type of Institution (Boys/Girls/Co-Education)	:	Girls
1.11	Status of Institution (Minority/Non-Minority)	:	Non-Minority
2.	Management:		
2.1	Government owned	:	N.A.
2.2	Govt. aided	:	Yes
2.3	Self-financed	:	N.A.
2.4	University Department	:	N.A.
2.5	Any other (please specify)	:	N.A.
3.			
	Details of the course:		
3.1	Details of the course: Level of the Course	:	Post-Graduate
3.1		:	
	Level of the Course Name of the teacher		Post-Graduate B.Ed. M.Ed, PG Diploma in Guidance &

3.5	Proposed Intake	:	B.Ed-100, M.Ed-50, PG Diploma-40
3.6	Academic session from which the Course will be conducted	:	-
3.7	Details of the Affiliating Body:		
	Name Address	:	Panjab University Chandigarh. Sector-15, Panjab University, Chandigarh-
4.	Land		160014.
4.1	Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed Format has been displayed on the website as required Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014	:	Yes
4.0	-		
4.2	Land Identification (Plot No)	:	341/462
4.3	Land Area in Sq. mt.	:	13835.66
4.4	Whether the Title of the land is on ownership basis	:	Yes
4.5	Title of the land is on lease as per law	:	No
4.6	Duration of the lease	:	-
4.7	Land Use Certificate obtained for Educational Institution	:	Yes
5.	Manpower (Photographs of teaching fact	ılty should	d be displayed)
(Date	ils of proposed/appointed teaching staff: htt e of birth, Qualification, Professional ification and other relevant information)	p://www.s	idhwankhurdeducation.com/page/teaching-staff
5.2 Deta	ils of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff: h	ttp://www.	sidhwankhurdeducation.com/page/administrative-staff
6.	Building		
6.1	Construction of building is complete	:	Yes
6.2	Building is yet to be constructed	:	Completed
6.3	Building is fire safety-proof	:	Yes
6.4	Building is disabled friendly	:	Yes
6.5	Common room for boys/girls available	:	Girls
6.6	Date of completion of Building	:	
6.7	Covered Area in sq mt.	:	6818.39 sq.mt
6.8	Number of classroom	:	07
6.8.1	.1 Other Facilities	:	Hostel, Parking, Washrooms, Library, Book Bank, Seminar Hall, Multipurpose Hall, Gym Canteen, Play grounds, College bus, Internet Xerox, Tuck shop, Ramp, ICT Resource Centre, Guidance & Counseling etc.

7.	Library:		
7.1	The Library has separate reference section/ Journals section and reading room	:	Yes
7.2	Number of books in library	:	23088
7.3	Total number of educational Journals/periodicals being subscribed	:	61
7.4	Number of encyclopedias available in the library	:	290
7.5	Number of books available in reference section of the library	:	500
7.6	Seating capacity of reading room of the library	:	107
8.	Instructional Facilities		
8.1	Detail of Laboratories available	:	Science Lab, Maths Lab, S.St. Lab, ICT Lab, Language Lab, Psychology Lab, Fine Arts Resource Centre etc.
8.2	Arrangement made for practice teaching	:	Govt. and Private Schools are taken and students go for practice for 4 months.
8.3	Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching	:	18
<u>List (</u>	of Schools:		
9.	Facilities for game and sports:		
9.1	Own playground	:	Yes
9.2	Playground of another institute on sharing basis	:	-
9.3	Gymnasium/multipurpose hall	:	Yes
9.4	Facilities for gymnasium	:	Yes
9.5	Facilities for athletics	:	Yes
9.6	Facilities for Indoor Games	:	Yes
9.7	Facilities for Outdoor Games	:	Yes
10.	Other facilities available:		
10.1	Canteen facilities available or not	:	Yes
10.2	Madical facilities assilable annet	:	Yes (Own Hospital)
	Medical facilities available or not	•	1 cs (Own Hospital)